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FORT LAUDERDALE

Memorandum
Memorandum No: 24-153
Date:  October 23, 2024
To: Honorable Mayor, Vice Mayor and Commissioners

From: Susan Grant, Acting City Manager Susan Guart:

Re: November 2024 Special Events and Parking Rates

The purpose of the memorandum is to inform the City Commission of special events
happening in November 2024.

Per section Article V, Sections 15-181 — 15-184, of the Fort Lauderdale City Code of
Ordinances, the following events have submitted an application and have been approved
by the City Commission or administratively. In addition, any city Parks and Recreation
event is also included in attachment one. For further information regarding special
events, please contact Carl Williams, Parks and Recreation Director, at 954-828-5804 or
cwilliams@fortlauderdale.gov.

Per section 26-161 of the Fort Lauderdale City Code Ordinances, the City Manager may
authorize a special parking rate of no more than $30.00, provided that written notice is
given to the City Commission. Attachment two identifies the special parking rates for the
month of November. For further information regarding special event parking rates, please
contact Milos Majstorovic, MSCE, PE, Transportation and Mobility Acting Director, at 954-
828-5216 or mmajstrovic@fortlauderdale.gov

Attachments:
November 2024 Special Events
November 2024 Special Parking Rates

C: Anthony G. Fajardo, Assistant City Manager
Ben Rogers, Acting Assistant City Manager
Laura Reece, Acting Assistant City Manager
Christopher Cooper, Acting Assistant City Manager
D’'Wayne Spence, Deputy City Attorney
David R. Soloman, City Clerk
Patrick Reilly, City Auditor
Department Directors
CMO Managers
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November 2024 Special Events

Name of Event

Fort Lauderdale International Boat
Show

Dining in the Streets
Friday Night Sound Waves

Oceanside Farmers Market

Wicked Beach Party

Day of the Dead

Day of the Dead (Riverwalk)
NOBE Sunday Block Party
Sunday by the Shore

Jazz Brunch

PBD Podcast Election Night in
America

Light Up Lauderdale

Friday Night Sound Waves
Dining in the Streets

Oceanside Park Farmers Market
Mutts & Martinis

Sunday by the Shore

The 18th Annual 13.1 Fort Lauderdale
Half Marathon and A1TA 10K

NOBE Sunday Block Party
USA Ultimate Frisbee Beach

Fall Fitness Bash

Event
Date

11/1/2024 -
11/3/2024

11/1/2024

11/1/2024

11/2/2024

11/2/2024

11/2/2024

11/2/2024

11/3/2024

11/3/2024

11/3/2024

11/5/2024

11/7/2024

11/8/2024

11/8/2024

11/9/2024

11/9/2024

11/10/2024

11/10/2024

11/10/2024

11/10/2024

11/10/2024

Event Location

Bahia Mar

North Beach Shoppes

Las Olas Oceanside Park

Las Olas Oceanside Park

Fort Lauderdale Beach- North
End

America’s Backyard

Esplanade Park

North Beach Shoppes

Las Olas Oceanside Park

Esplanade Park

1200 NW 62" Street

Esplanade Park

Las Olas Oceanside Park

North Beach Shoppes

Las Olas Oceanside Park

Esplanade Park

Las Olas Oceanside Park

Las Olas Oceanside Park

North Beach Shoppes
Fort Lauderdale Beach Park

Esplanade Park

Event Time

10:00am-7:00pm

6:00pm-10:00pm

6:00pm-10:00pm

9:00am-4:00pm

12:00pm-6:00pm

4:00pm-11:00pm

3:00pm-8:00pm

5:00pm-9:00pm

10:00am-5:00pm

11:00am-2:00pm

6:00pm - 1:00am

6:00pm-8:30pm

6:00pm-10:00pm

6:00pm-10:00pm

9:00am-5:00pm

12:00pm-4:00pm

10:00am-5:00pm

6:00am -
10:00am

5:00pm-9:00pm

7:00am-7:00pm

7:00am-12:00pm
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Friday Night Sound Waves

Dining in the Streets

Oceanside Park Farmers Market

Water Lantern Festival

Uptown 5k on the Runway

Vegan Block Party

Sunday by the Shore

NOBE Sunday Block Party

Light Up the Beach

Light Up the Galt

Dining in the Streets

Friday Night Sound Waves

Oceanside Park Farmers Market

NOBE Sunday Block Party

Sunday by the Shore

Winterfest Family Fun Day

Turkey Trot

Dining in the Streets

Friday Night Sound Waves

Cornucopia of Praise

Oceanside Park Farmers Market

11/15/2024

11/15/2024

11/16/2024

11/16/2024

11/16/2024

11/16/2024

11/17/2024

11/17/2024

11/18/2024

11/21/2024

11/22/2024

11/22/2024

11/23/2024

11/24/2024

11/24/2024

11/24/2024

11/28/2024

11/29/2024

11/29/2024

11/29/2024

11/30/2024

Las Olas Oceanside Park

North Beach Shoppes

Las Olas Oceanside Park

Mills Pond Park

FXE

Esplanade Park

Las Olas Oceanside Park

North Beach Shoppes

Las Olas Oceanside Park

North Beach Shoppes

North Beach Shoppes

Las Olas Oceanside Park

Las Olas Oceanside Park

North Beach Shoppes

Las Olas Oceanside Park

Esplanade Park

Las Olas Oceanside Park

North Beach Shoppes

Las Olas Oceanside Park

Esplanade Park

Las Olas Oceanside Park

6:00pm-10:00pm

6:00pm-10:00pm

9:00am-5:00pm

5:00pm-9:00pm

8:00am-12:00pm

4:00pm-8:00pm

10:00am-5:00pm

5:00pm-9:00pm

5:30pm-8:30pm

6:00pm-8:30pm

6:00pm-10:00pm

6:00pm-10:00pm

9:00am-5:00pm

5:00pm-9:00pm

10:00am-5:00pm

10:00am-3:00pm

5:00am-9:00am

6:00pm-10:00pm

6:00pm-10:00pm

5:00pm-9:00pm

9:00am-5:00pm
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November 2024 Special Parking Rates
Name of Event Event Date Parking Location
North Beach Parking Lot
Fort Lauderdale International 11/1/2024 - Las Olas Parking Garage
Boat Show 11/3/2024 Barrier Island On-Street Parking

E. Clay Shaw West

Event Rate
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
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