



Memorandum

Memorandum No: 24-153

Date: October 23, 2024

To: Honorable Mayor, Vice Mayor and Commissioners

From: Susan Grant, Acting City Manager Susan Grant

Re: November 2024 Special Events and Parking Rates

The purpose of the memorandum is to inform the City Commission of special events happening in November 2024.

Per section Article V, Sections 15-181 – 15-184, of the Fort Lauderdale City Code of Ordinances, the following events have submitted an application and have been approved by the City Commission or administratively. In addition, any city Parks and Recreation event is also included in attachment one. For further information regarding special events, please contact Carl Williams, Parks and Recreation Director, at 954-828-5804 or cwilliams@fortlauderdale.gov.

Per section 26-161 of the Fort Lauderdale City Code Ordinances, the City Manager may authorize a special parking rate of no more than \$30.00, provided that written notice is given to the City Commission. Attachment two identifies the special parking rates for the month of November. For further information regarding special event parking rates, please contact Milos Majstorovic, MSCE, PE, Transportation and Mobility Acting Director, at 954-828-5216 or mmajstrovic@fortlauderdale.gov

Attachments:

November 2024 Special Events November 2024 Special Parking Rates

c: Anthony G. Fajardo, Assistant City Manager
Ben Rogers, Acting Assistant City Manager
Laura Reece, Acting Assistant City Manager
Christopher Cooper, Acting Assistant City Manager
D'Wayne Spence, Deputy City Attorney
David R. Soloman, City Clerk
Patrick Reilly, City Auditor
Department Directors
CMO Managers

November 2024 Special Events

Name of Event	Event Date	Event Location	Event Time
Fort Lauderdale International Boat Show	11/1/2024 – 11/3/2024	Bahia Mar	10:00am-7:00pm
Dining in the Streets	11/1/2024	North Beach Shoppes	6:00pm-10:00pm
Friday Night Sound Waves	11/1/2024	Las Olas Oceanside Park	6:00pm-10:00pm
Oceanside Farmers Market	11/2/2024	Las Olas Oceanside Park	9:00am-4:00pm
Wicked Beach Party	11/2/2024	Fort Lauderdale Beach- North End	12:00pm-6:00pm
Day of the Dead	11/2/2024	America's Backyard	4:00pm-11:00pm
Day of the Dead (Riverwalk)	11/2/2024	Esplanade Park	3:00pm-8:00pm
NOBE Sunday Block Party	11/3/2024	North Beach Shoppes	5:00pm-9:00pm
Sunday by the Shore	11/3/2024	Las Olas Oceanside Park	10:00am-5:00pm
Jazz Brunch	11/3/2024	Esplanade Park	11:00am-2:00pm
PBD Podcast Election Night in America	11/5/2024	1200 NW 62 nd Street	6:00pm – 1:00am
Light Up Lauderdale	11/7/2024	Esplanade Park	6:00pm-8:30pm
Friday Night Sound Waves	11/8/2024	Las Olas Oceanside Park	6:00pm-10:00pm
Dining in the Streets	11/8/2024	North Beach Shoppes	6:00pm-10:00pm
Oceanside Park Farmers Market	11/9/2024	Las Olas Oceanside Park	9:00am-5:00pm
Mutts & Martinis	11/9/2024	Esplanade Park	12:00pm-4:00pm
Sunday by the Shore	11/10/2024	Las Olas Oceanside Park	10:00am-5:00pm
The 18th Annual 13.1 Fort Lauderdale Half Marathon and A1A 10K	11/10/2024	Las Olas Oceanside Park	6:00am – 10:00am
NOBE Sunday Block Party	11/10/2024	North Beach Shoppes	5:00pm-9:00pm
USA Ultimate Frisbee Beach	11/10/2024	Fort Lauderdale Beach Park	7:00am-7:00pm
Fall Fitness Bash	11/10/2024	Esplanade Park	7:00am-12:00pm

November 2024 Special Events

Friday Night Sound Waves	11/15/2024	Las Olas Oceanside Park	6:00pm-10:00pm
Dining in the Streets	11/15/2024	North Beach Shoppes	6:00pm-10:00pm
Oceanside Park Farmers Market	11/16/2024	Las Olas Oceanside Park	9:00am-5:00pm
Water Lantern Festival	11/16/2024	Mills Pond Park	5:00pm-9:00pm
Uptown 5k on the Runway	11/16/2024	FXE	8:00am-12:00pm
Vegan Block Party	11/16/2024	Esplanade Park	4:00pm-8:00pm
Sunday by the Shore	11/17/2024	Las Olas Oceanside Park	10:00am-5:00pm
NOBE Sunday Block Party	11/17/2024	North Beach Shoppes	5:00pm-9:00pm
Light Up the Beach	11/18/2024	Las Olas Oceanside Park	5:30pm-8:30pm
Light Up the Galt	11/21/2024	North Beach Shoppes	6:00pm-8:30pm
Dining in the Streets	11/22/2024	North Beach Shoppes	6:00pm-10:00pm
Friday Night Sound Waves	11/22/2024	Las Olas Oceanside Park	6:00pm-10:00pm
Oceanside Park Farmers Market	11/23/2024	Las Olas Oceanside Park	9:00am-5:00pm
NOBE Sunday Block Party	11/24/2024	North Beach Shoppes	5:00pm-9:00pm
Sunday by the Shore	11/24/2024	Las Olas Oceanside Park	10:00am-5:00pm
Winterfest Family Fun Day	11/24/2024	Esplanade Park	10:00am-3:00pm
Turkey Trot	11/28/2024	Las Olas Oceanside Park	5:00am-9:00am
Dining in the Streets	11/29/2024	North Beach Shoppes	6:00pm-10:00pm
Friday Night Sound Waves	11/29/2024	Las Olas Oceanside Park	6:00pm-10:00pm
Cornucopia of Praise	11/29/2024	Esplanade Park	5:00pm-9:00pm
Oceanside Park Farmers Market	11/30/2024	Las Olas Oceanside Park	9:00am-5:00pm

Commission Memo 24-153 Attachment Two Page 1 of 1

November 2024 Special Parking Rates

Name of Event	Event Date	Parking Location	Event Rate
	l 11/1/2024 –	North Beach Parking Lot	\$30.00
Fort Lauderdale International 11/1/2024 – Boat Show 11/3/2024		Las Olas Parking Garage	\$30.00
	Barrier Island On-Street Parking	\$30.00	
		E. Clay Shaw West	\$30.00